©
 P
h
ys
ik
 In
st
ru

-20 to +150 °C
Standard mechanical interfaces:
steel plates, 0.5 to 2 mm thick
(depends on model)
Standard electrical interfaces:
two PTFE-insulated wires,
pigtail length 100 mm
Available options: integrated
piezo sensor or strain gauge
sensors, non magnetic, vacuum
compatible, etc.
Other specifications on request.
Technical Data / Product Order Numbers
Order Displacement Diameter D Length L Blocking Stiffness Capacitance Resonant
number [µm] -10/+20% [mm] [mm] ±0.5 force [N] [N/µm] [nF] ±20% frequency [kHz]
P-010.00P 5 10 9 1200 240 17 129
P-010.10P 15 10 18 1800 120 46 64
P-010.20P 30 10 31 2100 68 90 37
P-010.40P 60 10 58 2200 37 180 20
P-010.80P 120 10 111 2300 19 370 10
P-016.10P 15 16 18 4500 300 130 64
P-016.20P 30 16 31 5400 180 250 37
P-016.40P 60 16 58 5600 94 510 20
P-016.80P 120 16 111 5900 49 1000 10
P-016.90P 180 16 163 6000 33 1600 7
P-025.10P 15 25 20 9900 660 320 58
P-025.20P 30 25 33 12000 400 630 35
P-025.40P 60 25 60 13000 220 1300 19
P-025.80P 120 25 113 14000 120 2600 10
P-025.90P 180 25 165 14000 80 4000 7
P-035.10P 15 35 21 18000 1200 530 55
P-035.20P 30 35 34 23000 760 1200 34
P-035.40P 60 35 61 26000 430 2500 19
P-035.80P 120 35 114 28000 230 5200 10
P-035.90P 180 35 166 29000 160 7800 7
P-045.20P 30 45 36 36000 1200 2100 32
P-045.40P 60 45 63 41000 680 4300 18
P-045.80P 120 45 116 44000 370 8800 10
P-045.90P 180 45 169 45000 250 13000 7
P-056.20P 30 56 36 54000 1800 3300 32
P-056.40P 60 56 63 66000 1100 6700 18
P-056.80P 120 56 116 68000 570 14000 10
P-056.90P 180 56 169 70000 390 21000 7
PICA™ Power dimensions in mm,
see technical data table for further
information
Custom preloaded PICA™ Power